The pro forma adjustments contained herein assume that the tax rate
is 35%, the maximum Federal statutory rate for corporations.

   FUND AMERICAN ENTERPRISES HOLDINGS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JUNE 30, 1998
   (in millions of dollars)

   Pro Forma Adjustments
   ----------------------
   Fund   Fund   for the
   American   American   Folksamerica   for the   Related   Pro Forma
ASSETS   Historical   Restated   Historical   Transaction   Events   Combined
   ----------   --------   ------------   -----------   --------   ----------

  Equity securities at market   $   153.0   $   153.0   $   108.4   $  261.4
  Fixed maturities at amort cost   --   --   93.1   $   1.3 [A]   (94.4)[D]   --
  Fixed maturities at market   173.9   173.9   669.7   94.4 [D]   938.0
  Other investments   109.3   109.3   --   (65.3)[C]   44.0
  Short term investments   30.5   30.5   67.5   (169.1)[A]   142.1 [C]   71.0
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------   -------   --------
   TOTAL INVESTMENTS   466.7   466.7   938.7   (167.8)   76.8   1,314.4

  Cash   4.3   4.3   1.7   6.0
  Capitalized mortgage servicing   204.4   204.4   --   204.4
  Mortgage loans held for sale   568.2   568.2   --   568.2
  Other mortgage orig and servicing assets   193.2   193.2   --   193.2
  Reinsurance balances receivable   --   --   67.6   67.6

[…]

------

D.  Certain reclassifications to conform to the current presentation.

   FUND AMERICAN ENTERPRISES HOLDINGS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1998
   (in millions of dollars)

   Pro Forma Adjustments
   ----------------------
   Fund   Fund   for the
   American   American   Folksamerica   for the   Related   Pro Forma
REVENUES   Historical   Restated   Historical   Transaction   Events   Combined
   ----------   ---------   ------------   -----------   --------   ---------

  Net written premiums   $   81.0   $   81.0   $   114.1   $  195.1
  Change in unearned insurance premiums   (2.3)   (2.3)   9.7   7.4
   -----------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ------   ---------
   Earned insurance premiums   78.7   78.7   123.8   --   --   202.5

  Earnings from unconsolidated ins affiliates   15.2   15.2   --   (4.4)[A]   10.8
  Other ins operations revenues   4.2   4.2   4.2

  Gross mortgage servicing revenue   41.1   41.1   --   41.1
  Amortization and impairment of servicing   (29.4)   (29.4)   --   (29.4)
  Gain on financial instruments   5.5   5.5   --   5.5
   -----------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ------   ---------
   Net mortgage servicing revenue   17.2   17.2   --   --   --   17.2

  Net gain on sales of mortgages   42.2   42.2   --   42.2
  Gain on sale of mortgage servicing   9.0   9.0   --   9.0
  Other mortgage servicing revenues   13.7   13.7   --   13.7

  Net investment income   47.1   47.1   25.4   (0.7)[B]   71.8
   -----------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ------   ---------
TOTAL REVENUES   $   227.3   $   227.3   $  149.2   $   (5.1)   $  --   $   371.4
   -----------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ------   ---------
   -----------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ------   ---------

EXPENSES

 Ins losses and loss adj expenses   $   54.6   $   54.6   $   88.7   $   143.3
 Compensation and benefits   63.0   63.0   --   7.0 [E]   70.0
 Insurance and reinsurance acquisition expenses   --   --   44.7   4.6 [E]   49.3
 Interest expense   41.2   41.2   1.9   1.5 [F]   44.6
 General expenses   45.0   45.0   --   (11.6)[E]   33.4
 Amortization of intangible assets and liabilities   --   --   (3.7)   (0.6)[C]   (4.3)
   -----------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ------   ---------

TOTAL EXPENSES   203.8   203.8   131.6   (0.6)   1.5   336.3
   ----------  ----------  ----------   ----------   -------   ---------
PRETAX OPERATING EARNINGS   23.5   23.5   17.6   (4.5)   (1.5)   35.1
   ----------  ----------  ----------   ----------   -------   ---------
Net realized investment gains   4.2   4.2   5.1   --   --   9.3
   ----------  ----------  ----------   ----------   -------   ---------
PRETAX EARNINGS   27.7   27.7   22.7   (4.5)   (1.5)   44.4

Income tax provision   12.2   12.2   5.7   (1.0)[D]   (0.5)[G]   16.4
   ----------  ----------  ----------   ----------   -------   ---------
NET INCOME   15.5   15.5   17.0   (3.5)   (1.0)   28.0

Other comprehensive income, after tax   44.4   36.9   12.5   49.4
   ----------  ----------  ----------   ----------   -------   ---------
COMPREHENSIVE NET INCOME   $   59.9   $   52.4   $   29.5   $   (3.5)   $ (1.0)   $   77.4
   ----------  ----------  ----------   ----------   -------   ---------
   ----------  ----------  ----------   ----------   -------   ---------
Basic earnings per share:
   Net income   $   2.63   $   2.63   $   4.75
   Comprehensive net income   10.16   8.89   13.13

Diluted earnings per share:
   Net income   $   2.33   $   2.33   $   4.24

[…]

Comprehensive net income   9.10   7.96   11.76

   FUND AMERICAN ENTERPRISES HOLDINGS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT
   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997
   (in millions of dollars)

   Pro Forma Adjustments
   ---------------------

   Fund   Fund   for the
   American   American   Folksamerica   for the   Related   Pro Forma
REVENUES   Historical   Restated   Historical   Transaction   Events   Combined
   ----------   --------   ------------   -----------   -------   ---------

  Net written premiums   $   150.8   $  150.8   $   232.4   $   383.2
  Change in unearned insurance premiums   (5.5)   (5.5)   5.4   (0.1)
   ----------   --------   ------------   -----------   -------   ---------
   Earned insurance premiums   145.3   145.3   237.8   -   -   383.1
  Earnings from unconsolidated ins affiliates   21.3   21.3   -   (6.1)[A]   15.2
  Other ins operations revenues   7.8   7.8   7.8
  Gross mortgage servicing revenue   95.0   95.0   -   95.0
  Amortization and impairment of servicing   (64.2)   (64.2   -   (64.2)
  Gain on financial instruments   11.3   11.3   -   11.3
   ----------   --------   ------------   -----------   -------   ----------
   Net mortgage servicing revenue   42.1   42.1   -   -   -   42.1
  Net gain on sales of mortgages   21.5   21.5   -   21.5
  Loss on sale of mortgage servicing   (8.0)   (8.0)   -   (8.0)
  Other mortgage servicing revenues   19.1   19.1   -   19.1
  Net investment income   65.1   65.1   46.7   (1.5)[B]   110.3
   ----------   --------   ------------   -----------   -------   ----------
TOTAL REVENUES   $   314.2   $  314.2   $   284.5   $   (7.6)   $  -   $   591.1
   ----------   --------   ------------   -----------   -------   ----------
   ----------   --------   ------------   -----------   -------   ----------

EXPENSES
  Ins losses and loss adj expenses   $   97.1   $   97.1   $   165.9   $   263.0
  Compensation and benefits   101.8   101.8   -   11.4 [E]   113.2
  Insurance and reinsurance acquisition expense   -   -   81.1   8.9 [E]   90.0
  Interest expense   49.7   49.7   5.0   3.1 [F]   57.8
  General expenses   87.6   87.6   -   (20.3)[E]   67.3
  Amortization of intangible assets
   and liabilities   -   -   (6.8)   (1.2)[C]   (8.0)
   ----------   --------   ------------   -----------   -------   ----------
TOTAL EXPENSES   336.2   336.2   245.2   (1.2)   3.1   583.3
   ----------   --------   ------------   -----------   -------   ----------
PRETAX OPERATING EARNINGS (LOSS)   (22.0)   (22.0)   39.3   (6.4)   3.1   7.8
   ----------   --------   ------------   -----------   -------   ----------
Net realized investment gains   96.7   96.7   7.4   -   -   104.1
   ----------   --------   ------------   -----------   -------   ----------
PRETAX EARNINGS   74.7   74.7   46.7   (6.4)   (3.1)   111.9
Income tax provision   29.4   29.4   10.8   (1.2)[D]   (1.1)[G]   37.9
   ----------   --------   ------------   -----------   -------   ----------
AFTER TAX EARNINGS   45.3   45.3   35.9   (5.2)   (2.0)   74.0
Loss on early extinguishment of debt, after tax   (6.0)   (6.0)   -   (6.0)
   ----------   --------   ------------   -----------   -------   ----------
NET INCOME   39.3   39.3   35.9   (5.2)   (2.0)   68.0
Other comprehensive income, after tax   56.3   40.5   15.0   55.5
   ----------   --------   ------------   -----------   -------   ----------
COMPREHENSIVE NET INCOME   $   95.6   $   79.8   $   50.9   $   (5.2)   $  (2.0)   $   123.5
   ----------   --------   ------------   -----------   -------   ----------
   ----------   --------   ------------   -----------   -------   ----------
Basic earnings per share:
  After tax earnings   $   6.89   $   6.89   $   11.26
  Net income   5.98   5.98   10.35
  Comprehensive net income   14.55   12.15   18.80